
Carpenter, Griewahn & Gregg-Chairman

Robinson, Meeks, Carpenter, Hacker, Moden  & Bales-Chairman

mcarpenter@madisontwp.com

clerk@madisontwp.com

treasurer@madisontwp.com

Helen Lizzie Mills 517-381-3209

fred@castleberrylucas.com

hmills@fsbrlaw.com

alacelle@tecumseh.mi.us

Committee:

Personnel:

Members:

Smith, Carden, Ehinger, Liedel & Meeks- Chairman  Schutte- Alt

Board Reps:

Bales, Rodgers & Benschoter - Chairman

Election Board:
Gregg, Benschoter & Moden-Chairman

Board Members:

Committees For 2024

ggriewahn@madisontwp.com

Howard Bales C:517-215-0816 hbales@madisontwp.com
Phone Email

H:517-265-7269 C:517-920-1792

crodgers@madisontwp.com

Rusty Benschoter

Matt Carpenter

Janet Moden

Harold Gregg

Gary Griewahn

Chad Rodgers

H:517-265-8399 C:517-605-9526

C:517-902-6763

C:517-442-4839

C:517-442-8089

C:517-403-2596

rbenschoter@madisontwp.com

Zoning Board of Appeals:

Building,Grounds & Equipment:

Inspectors:

Cable Rep:

Board of Review:

Police & Fire:

Griewahn, Carpenter & Bales-Chairman

Griewahn,  Bales & Carpenter -Chairman

Gregg

Halsey, Griewahn, Kahle & Souders-Chairman  Liedel- Alt

Benschoter, Gregg & Rodgers

Carpenter

 Holtz, Benschoter, Wilson, Thielan, Meeks, June  & Johnson- Chairperson

Moden-Alt
Planning Commission:

Budget & Finance:

Water & Sewer:

Auditors:

Griewahn

Benschoter

Bales

Griewahn

Carpenter, Griewahn - Alt

Cooley, Hehl, Wohlgamuth & Carlton

TLC Community Credit Union, Premier, Old National Bank, Key Bank
Bank Depositories:

Huntington, MBIA & Lenco Credit Union

Zoning Board of Appeals:

Planning Commission:

Water & Sewer:

Region 2 Rep:

River Raisin Council:

Moden, Gregg & Bales-Chairman

River Raisin Watershed:

HB4209 PA281:

Amanda LaCelle

David Rincon

Paul Hammerstrom Jr

Bill Patteuw

Dick Curtis - Alt

517-467-4000 burke@castleberrylucas.com

517-937-2813

313-215-2557

517-270-9619

Jim Wiech

Terry Massingill

David Rincon

Mechanical Inspector:

Plumbing Inspector:

Charter Township of Madison
3804 S. Adrian Hwy

Adrian, MI 49221

Zoning Inspector:

Attorney:

Assessor:

Building Official:

Electrical Inspector:

734-241-7200

517-467-4000

517-424-6543

517-270-9619

517-403-6773

517-902-4205

517-263-6598

Fredrick Lucas

Burke Castleberry R Jr
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Aaron Hacker

Conrad Moden

2297 Woodridge Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

1825 E. Gorman Rd. Adrian, MI 49221

517-403-3469

517-605-9526

517-270-0778

517-4369-6328

ahacker@manniksmithgroup.com

cjmoden@gmail.com

Email

Howard Bales 4474 S. Adrian Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221 517-215-0816 hbales@madisontwp.com

Ryan Robinson 517-759-2142

Rodney Meeks

Matt Carpenter

rrobinson@intevaproducts.com

rodneymeeks283@hotmail.com

mcarpenter@madisontwp.com

3799 Hillside Ct. Adrian, MI 49221

2267 Fairview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

2534 E. US 223 Adrian, MI 49221

2402 E. Clearview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

2823 Elmwood Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

517-403-3469

517-315-3960

Water & Sewer: Address Phone

517-265-7269

517-673-5882

2267  Fairview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

2662 E. Carleton Rd, Adrian, MI 49221

Richard June

Planning Commission: Address Phone

rbenschoter@madisontwp.com

reidmoden@gmail.com

Rodney Meeks

Michelle Johnson -Chairman

Joyce Holtz

Rusty Benschoter

Reid Moden - Alt

Amy Hepker-Wilson 2285 Woodridge Dr. Adrian, MI 49221 517-403-3943 amyhepker@yahoo.com

dale@oliverofadrian.com517-902-58372643 W. Gier Rd. Adrian, MI 49221

6494 S. Adrian Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221

2508 Woodridge Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

rodneymeeks283@hotmail.com

Dale Thielan

mojohnson33@gmail.com

jholtz1011@icloud.com

rtjune@comcast.net

517-577-6198

734-231-9929

517-265-4459

517-673-0905

Email

Email

517-403-3469

517-263-0824

rodneymeeks283@hotmail.com

tcarden0l@comcast.net

Email

517-436-9124

517-424-6543/(C)517-270-2184

Jason Hess

Neill Griffith

C.J. Gautz

2366 E. Carleton Rd. Adrian, MI 49221

4518 Graham Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221

517-265-5121

Gary Griewahn-Secretary 2783 Park Dr. Adrian, MI 49221 517-442-8089

Zoning Board of Appeals:

Becky Liedel

Wayne Smith 

517-436-9124

1687 Rivers Edge Ct. Adrian, MI 49221

2384 W. Clearview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

2267  Fairview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

2991 Airport Hwy, Adrian, MI 49221

ericehinger44@gmail.com

beckysue56@yahoo.com

2201 Porter Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221

5104 Sand Creek Hwy, Adrian, MI 49221

w8tth@normsfab.com

517-260-8295

dhalsey@kemneriottbenz.com

patrick.kahle@gmail.com

517-902-6967

Harvey Souders - Chairman 3224 Sand Creek Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221 517-265-6343 souders@sc-telco.com

PhoneAddress

waynesmith2384@comcast.net517-263-7727

Norman Schutte Alt

Board of Review: Address Phone Email

Construction Board of Appeals: Address Phone

Pat Kahle

Becky Liedel Alt

LaCelle Properties, LLC

1548 W. Gier Rd. Adrian, MI 49221

5104 Sand Creek Hwy, Adrian, MI 49221

Amanda LaCelle - Appraiser

David Halsey

Rodney Meeks - Chairman

Tom Carden

Eric Ehinger 2601 E. Carleton Rd. Adrian, MI 49221 517-605-8952

beckysue56@yahoo.com

alacelle@tecumseh.mi.us

ggriewahn@madisontwp.com

517-403-5668

517-265-5121Dangerous Building Officer: Jason Hess
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HB4209 PA281:

Howard Bales -Chairman

Address Phone Email

Harold Gregg

Conrad Moden

517-215-0816

517-442-4839

517-4369-6328

hbales@madisontwp.com

treasurer@madisontwp.com

cjmoden@gmail.com

4474 S. Adrian Hwy. Adrian, MI 49221

3064 Hillview Dr. Adrian, MI 49221

1825 E. Gorman Rd. Adrian, MI 49221

Road Commission: Griewahn & Moden

Tech Committee:

Chief of Police, David Gentner

Fire Chief, Nic Wilson

Supervisor, Gary Griewahn

Central Lenawee Sewer: Griewahn & Watterson, Carpenter - Alt

Dave Rincon, Building Official

Email:

crodgers@madisontwp.com

dgentner@madisontwp.com

nwilson@madisontwp.com

twatterson@madisontwp.com

drincon@madisontwp.com

Safety Committee:

Chad Rodgers - Chairman

David Gentner, Police Chief

Nic Wilson, Fire Chief

Tim Watterson, DPW Supervisor

mailto:hbales@madisontwp.com
mailto:treasurer@madisontwp.com
mailto:cjmoden@gmail.com
mailto:crodgers@madisontwp.com
mailto:dgentner@madisontwp.com
mailto:nwilson@madisontwp.com
mailto:twatterson@madisontwp.com
mailto:drincon@madisontwp.com





